Specifications subject to change without notice.
14 SEER HORIZONTAL DISCHARGE AIR CONDITIONER
FOR USE WITH DUCTED INDOOR UNIT
ENVIRONMENTALLY SOUND R-410A REFRIGERANT
1-1/2 THRU 5 TONS, 208/230 Volt, 1-Phase
3 THRU 5 TONS, 208/230 Volt, 3-Phase
3 THRU 5 TONS, 460 Volt, 3-Phase
REFRIGERATION CIRCUIT

NH4A448ALA 4 48,000 8.7 15 37−1/8 x 44−1/2 x 17−1/16 (943 x 1130 x 433) 213/243(97/110)
NH4A460ALA 5 60,000 9.7 15 43−1/8 x 44−1/2 x 17−1/16 (1095 x 1130 x 433) 245/275(111/125)
OUTDOOR UNIT MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
Digit Position: 1,2 3 4 5 6,7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Example Part Number: NH 4 A 4 18 A K A 1 0 0
Horizontal Condenser                UNIT
4 = R 410A REFRIGERANT
A = Air Conditioner
H = Heat Pump TYPE
4 = 14 SEER NOMINAL EFFICIENCY
18 = 18,000 BTUH =  tons
24 = 24,000 BTUH = 2 tons
30 = 30,000 BTUH =  tons
36 = 36,000 BTUH = 3 tons
42 = 42,000 BTUH =  tons
48 = 48,000 BTUH = 4 tons
60 = 60,000 BTUH = 5 tons NOMINAL CAPACITY
A = Standard Grille FEATURES
K = 208 0
0
0 VOLTAGE
Sales Code
Engineering Revision
Extra Digit
Extra Digit
42156970305                                                                         Specifications subject to change without notice.                                                                                         3
ACCESSORIES PART NUMBER INDENTIFICATION GUIDE
PHYSICAL DATA
* Units are rated with 25 ft. (7.6 m) of lineset length. Review the VAPOR LINE SIZING AND COOLING CAPACITY LOSS section when using other lineset sizes and lengths of lineset.
Note: Review the unit’s Installation Instructions for proper installation guidance.
Liquid Line Sizing For Cooling Only Systems with R-410A refrigerant.
UNIT SIZE-SERIES 18AKA 24AKA 30AKA 36AKA, AHA, ALA 48AKA, AHA, ALA 60AKA, AHA, ALA
Compressor Type Scroll
REFRIGERANT (R-410A)
Charge lb (kg) 6.40 (2.90) 6.50 (2.95) 8.60 (3.90) 8.90 (4.04) 9.00 (4.08) 10.60 (4.81)
Cond Fan Propeller Type, Direct Drive
Air Discharge Horizontal
Air Qty (CFM) 1285 1285 1900 2615 2615 2785
Motor HP 1/12 1/12 1/10 1/4 1/4 1/4
Motor RPM 800 800 800 800 800 800
Cond Coil
Face Area (Sq ft) 7.3 7.3 12.1 12.1 12.1 14.1
Fins per In. 20 20 20 20 20 20
Rows 2 2 2 2 2 2
Circuits 3 3 3 3 3 4
Valve Connect. (In. ID)
Vapor 5/8 3/4 3/4 7/8 7/8 7/8
Liquid 3/8
Refrigerant Tubes* (In. OD)
Rated Vapor* 5/8 3/4 3/4 7/8 7/8 1 1/8
Max Liquid Line 3/8
ACCESSORIES PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
Digit Position: 1 2 3 4 5 6, 7 8, 9 10, 11
Example Part Number: N A S A 0 0 1 01 C H
BRANDING
A = Accessory PRODUCT GROUP
S = Split System (AC & HP) KIT USAGE
A = Original
 =  Generation MAJOR SERIES
0 = Generic or Not Applicable
2
4 = R 410A REFRIGERANT
  Number
Package Quantity
Type  Kit (Example:  CH = Crankcase Heater)
4                                                                 Specifications subject to change without notice.                                                                         42156970305
REFRIGERANT PIPING LENGTH LIMITATIONS
Liquid Line Sizing and Maximum Total Equivalent Lengths for Cooling Only Systems with Refrigerant:
The maximum allowable length of a residential split system depends on the liquid line diameter and vertical separation between the indoor and
outdoor units. Review “Maximum Total Equivalent Length Outdoor Unit BELOW Indoor Unit,” for the liquid line sizing and maximum
lengths.
Maximum Total Equivalent Length Outdoor Unit BELOW Indoor Unit
* Maximum actual length not to exceed 200 ft (61 m)
Total equivalent length accounts for losses due to elbows or fitting. See the Long Line Guideline for details.
-- = outside acceptable range
Maximum Total Equivalent Length Outdoor Unit ABOVE Indoor Unit
* Maximum actual length not to exceed 200 ft (61 m)
 Total equivalent length accounts for losses due to elbows or fitting. See “LONG-LINE APPLICATIONS,” for details.
-- = outside acceptable range
SIZE
LIQUID LINE
CONNECTION
(IN. OD)
LIQUID LINE
DIAM.
W/ TXV
(IN. OD)
AC WITH R-410A REFRIGERANT MAXIMUM TOTAL EQUIVALENT LENGTH:
OUTDOOR UNIT BELOW INDOOR VERTICAL SEPARATION FT (M)
0-5
(0-1.5)
6-10
(1.8-3.0)
11-20
(3.4-6.1)
21-30
(6.4-9.1)
31-40
(9.4-12.2)
41-50
(12.5-15.2)
51-60
(15.5-18.3)
61-70
(18.6-21.3)
71-80
(21.6-24.4)
018 AC
with R-410A 3/8
1/4 150 150 125 100 100 75 -- -- --
5/16 250* 250* 250* 250* 250* 250* 250* 225* 150
3/8 250* 250* 250* 250* 250* 250* 250* 250* 250*
024 AC
with R-410A 3/8
1/4 75 75 75 50 50 -- -- -- --
5/16 250* 250* 250* 250* 250* 225* 175 125 100
3/8 250* 250* 250* 250* 250* 250* 250* 250* 250*
030 AC
with R-410A 3/8
1/4 30 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
5/16 175 225* 200 175 125 100 75 -- --
3/8 250* 250* 250* 250* 250* 250* 250* 250* 250*